

INCIDENT NOTIFICATION UPDATE

June 2017



Cleaning wastewater every day for a better Bay.

Ingleside Road Pump Station Control Panel Replacement

-- Work Pending --

HRSD, your regional wastewater treatment utility, continues the repair process of the underground pump station, recently struck by a vehicle, located at the end of Ingleside Road. DVP has completed the repairs for the light pole, HRSD has placed a work order request with DVP for the additional power connection needed to run the control panel and have installed a temporary bypass system onsite.

In the upcoming weeks, HRSD crews should be onsite to install the new control panel required to run the underground pump station and perform additional minor repairs. This work is contingent on DVP's availability in scheduling the 'power drop' for the control panel. We will continue to maintain sanitary sewer service, with the temporary bypass system currently in place, while the repairs are pending, completed and then tested. The site will be restored and safety barriers will be removed immediately following this work. This work can be weather and situation dependent

While our project team works diligently to minimize impacts you may experience some odor, response crews and equipment (with back-up safety alarms) noise associated with these repairs. These activities typically do not affect your sewer service.

We appreciate your understanding and patience as we work to repair our system and help achieve HRSD's Vision: ***Future generations will inherit clean waterways and be able to keep them clean.***

Should you have any questions or comments, you may contact:

HRSD Community Relations Liaison:
Karen Russo-Scarano
(757) 460-7000
krusso@hrsd.com

